

Queensland

Fire and Emergency Services Amendment Regulation 2024

Subordinate Legislation 2024 No. 112

made under the

Fire and Emergency Services Act 1990

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Commencement	2
3	Regulation amended	2
4	Amendment of s 7 (Constitution of levy districts—Act, s 152G) .	2

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Fire and Emergency Services Amendment Regulation 2024*.

2 Commencement

This regulation commences immediately after the commencement of the *Disaster Management and Other Legislation Amendment Act 2024*, section 20.

3 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Fire and Emergency Services* Regulation 2011.

4 Amendment of s 7 (Constitution of levy districts—Act, s 152G)

Section 7(3), definition levy district map, '2023'—
omit, insert—
2024

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 27 June 2024.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 28 June 2024.
- 3 The administering agency is the Queensland Fire and Emergency Services.

© State of Queensland 2024